

## PUNJAB PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION BARADARI GARDENS, PATIALA-147001

WEBSITE : http://ppsc.gov.in

Fax: 0175-

5014831

PUBLIC NOTICE

Sr.No	Name of Post	No. of Posts	Department
1	Junior Engineer	05	Municipal Corporation, Local
	(Electrical)		Govt.
2	Junior Engineer	02	Rural Development and
	(Electrical)		Panchayat
3	Junior Engineer	13	Water Resource, Government of
	(Electrical)		Punjab
4	Junior Engineer	25	PWD B&R
	(Electrical)		
5	Section Officer	03	Punjab State Warehousing
	(Electrical)		Corporation, Agriculture Deptt.

 It is informed that due to administrative reasons the Joint Competitive Examination for the ibid posts scheduled for 03-07-2021 is hereby postponed. New date for the exam will be intimated later on.

Sd/-

Date:01/07/2021

Navreet Kaur Sekhon, PCS Secretary Examinations